TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		05/26/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rauch Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	2408 Forbes Road
City:	Gastonia
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2780119	KLIPTONS
Registration Number:	2772208	TWIRL-BRITE
Registration Number:	2742432	R
Registration Number:	2733229	BRAVE HEART
Registration Number:	2706803	WIGGLEHEAD
Registration Number:	2656759	CHRISTOPHER RADKO
Registration Number:	2640355	SHINY BRITE
Registration Number:	2639933	CHRISTOPHER RADKO
Registration Number:	2618916	FANTASIA
Registration Number:	2616182	STARLIGHT STORE
Registration Number:	2605824	BUBBLE BRITE
Registration Number:	2557045	R
Registration Number:	2555982	SHIMMER-GLOW

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0611

900050115

Registration Number:	2543007	CHRISTOPHER RADKO LITTLE GEMS COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2480202	SHINY BRITE
Registration Number:	2383739	DEER FRIENDS
Registration Number:	2373209	CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS
Registration Number:	2363757	THE DESIGNER TREE
Registration Number:	2333731	WOODLAND WINDS
Registration Number:	2333528	CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS
Registration Number:	2289283	CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS
Registration Number:	2286037	CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS
Registration Number:	2283705	CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS
Registration Number:	2251854	RISING STAR STORE
Registration Number:	2239538	CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS
Registration Number:	2215944	STARLIGHT
Registration Number:	2006196	RADKO
Registration Number:	2005720	CHRISTOPHER RADKO
Registration Number:	2002476	CHRISTOPHER RADKO
Registration Number:	2005716	
Registration Number:	2002475	CHRISTOPHER RADKO
Serial Number:	76267399	SPARKLETOWN
Serial Number:	76208402	SHINY BRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527
Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell c/o PHRD
Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAUCH 3521-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail
Signature:	/dan/
Date:	05/31/2006

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0612 source=Rauch Trademark Termination 2#page1.tif source=Rauch Trademark Termination 2#page2.tif source=Rauch Trademark Termination 2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0613

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of May 267, 2006, is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Rauch Industries, Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2005 at Reel 3100 and Frame 0378; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in certain Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of Grantor's Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark identified on Schedule A; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim 3. by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark identified on Schedule A or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark identified on Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name:

VILE PRESIDENT

TRE14623410_3

Schedule A

Rauch Industries, Inc. (North Carolina Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

	er was the little with	ReductionDies
KLIPTONS	2780119	11/4/03
TWIRL-BRITE	2772208	10/7/03
R and Design	2742432	7/29/03
BRAVE HEART	2733229	7/1/03
WIGGLEHEAD	2706803	4/15/03
CHRISTOPHER RADKO and Design	2656759	12/3/02
SHINY BRITE	2640355	10/22/02
CHRISTOPHER RADKO	2639933	10/22/02
FANTASIA	2618916	9/10/02
STARLIGHT STORE	2616182	9/10/02
BUBBLE BRITE	2605824	8/6/02
R and Design	2557045	4/2/02
SHIMMER-GLOW	2555982	4/2/02
CHRISTOPHER RADKO LITTLE GEMS COLLECTION	2543007	2/26/02
SHINY BRITE	2480202	8/21/01
DEER FRIENDS	2383739	9/5/00
CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS and	2373209	8/1/00
Design		
THE DESIGNER TREE	2363757	7/4/00
WOODLAND WINDS	2333731	3/21/00
CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS and	2333528	3/21/00
Design		
CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS and	2289283	10/26/99
Design		
CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS and	2286037	10/12/99
Design		
CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS and	2283705	10/5/99
Design		
RISING STAR STORE	2251854	6/8/99
CHRISTOPHER RADKO HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS and	2239538	4/13/99
Design		
STARLIGHT	2215944	1/5/99
RADKO	2006196	10/8/96
CHRISTOPHER RADKO and Design	2005720	10/8/96
DESIGN ONLY	2005716	10/8/96
CHRISTOPHER RADKO (Stylized Letters)	2002476	9/24/96
CHRISTOPHER RADKO	2002475	9/24/96

TRI1\623410_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0615

Pending Applications

	SZYDICE STATE A	
SPARKLETOWN	76267399	6/5/01
SHINY BRITE	76208402	2/12/01

TRII\623410_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 05/31/2006